

June 14, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 542760

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: SWSOLAR

Sub: Clarification w.r.t the press release titled "Sterling and Wilson Solar Limited ("the Company") appoints Amit Jain as Global CEO"

Ref: Our disclosure dated June 01, 2021 and press release dated June 14, 2021

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

With reference to the above we would like to clarify that Mr. Amit Jain has been appointed as the Global CEO and will now be responsible for business development, market growth and the P&L for the entire Sterling and Wilson Solar Group. He will continue to operate from the Dubai office and will be on the rolls of Sterling and Wilson International Solar FZCO (a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company).

Request you to take the same on records.

Yours faithfully

For Sterling and Wilson Solar Limited

Jagannadha Rao Ch. V. Company Secretary

Encl: as above

Email: info@sterlingwilson.com | www.sterlingandwilsonsolar.com